Rate Sheet for Contracting School Districts 21-22

- Time
Individual Group Consult Allotment
CHARTING EDUCATIONAL . X A .
OPPORTUNITIES Specialized Academic Instruction S 220.00 daily
v
Specialized Academic Instruction ESY $  220.00 daily
Assistive Technology Services $ 15000 $  85.00 $  150.00 hourly
PORT VIEW
PREPARATORY SCHOOLS
Ontario Campus Speech and Language $ 15000 S 8500 $  150.00 hourly
San Bernardino County
Speech and Language Assessment $150.00 hourly
1460 South Milliken Avenue
Ontario, California 91761
909-460-8140
Occupational Therapy $ 15000 $ 150.00 $  150.00 hourly
Yorba Linda Campus
Orange County Occupational Therapy Assessment $150.00 hourly
23705 Via del Rio ) o
Yorba Linda, CA 92887 Parent Counseling and Training $ 15000 $  85.00 $  150.00 hourly
714.463.6390
Counseling $  150.00 hourly
Behavior Intervention
Classroom Support Provider (1:1) $50.00 - $60.00 hourly
Classroom Support Specialist (2:1) $50.00 hourly
Transportation Support Provider $50.00 hourly
Behavior Intervention Supervision $150.00 hourly
Functional Behavior Assessment $3600.00 (without FA) flat rate
$4000.00/min with FA
Psycho-Ed Assessment $4,000.00
Transportation Rate is based on student pick up and drop off location

Port View Preparatory School values its relationships with districts and utilizes this rate sheet as a starting
point when designing an Individual Service Agreement for each student. If you wish to discuss this Rate Sheet,
or any of its pricing, please feel free to contact our School Administrator at 714.463.6391 or
emiguel@portviewpreparatory.com.

www. portviewpreparatory.com



